

GREAT BRICKHILL PARISH COUNCIL

The Planning and Services Director Buckinghamshire Council The Gateway, Aylesbury HP19 8FF 5th June 2023

Correspondence address:

Karen Barker, Clerk to the Council

8 Bloomsbury Close, Woburn

MK17 9QS

clerk@greatbrickhillpc.com

Application for Designation of a Neighbourhood Area

Great Brickhill Parish Council would like to apply for the designation of the Parish of Great Brickhill as a Neighbourhood Area with the intention to develop a Neighbourhood Plan as defined by the Neighbourhood Planning (General) regulations 2012. This decision was confirmed at the meeting held on Tuesday 4th April 2023.

Great Brickhill Parish Council is a relevant body as defined by the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 section 61G. The Neighbourhood Area is to incorporate the whole of the parish (map enclosed).

Great Brickhill Parish Council represents the needs, views and requirements of all residents who reside within the Parish. Great Brickhill Parish Council consider it appropriate that the whole parish area be designated as a Neighbourhood Area.

Great Brickhill Parish Council wishes to ensure the Neighbourhood Plan covers all of the Parish boundary as indicated on the submitted map. A Steering Group, which includes representatives of both Great Brickhill Parish Council and the community, will be formed to lead the preparation of the Great Brickhill Neighbourhood Plan. The setting up of a Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group has been formally approved by the Parish Council, working with Parish residents to develop the plan to meet and satisfy local needs.

We look forward to your advice on taking this application forward.

2023

Christopher Leech Chairman, Great Brickhill Parish Council

> Chairman: Chris Leech | Vice-Chairman: Barbara Wight | Clerk to the Council: Karen Barker Councillors: David Bratt | Ray Kettle | Deepak Bhadri | Anthony Middleton | Eva Cole